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SUMMARY

Solv-Ex Corporation is the holder of the Metallic & Industrial Minerals
Permit No. 9395010001.

Solv-Ex is in the process of testing bitumen and alumina recovery from a
60 ha area within the boundaries of the Permit No. 9395010001.

Solv-Ex has carried out various programs for drilling and analytical data
collection during the period January 1995 to January 1997.

In total, the expenditures during the period were in excess of $800,000.

The results collected to-date indicate that the commercial development of
the alumina recovery is viable.

Solv-Ex will continue to implement programs aiming at the complete
definition of the reserves and the commercial development of the deposit.

INTRODUCTION

Solv-Ex Corporation is the legal holder of the Metallic & Industrial Minerals
Permit No. 9395010001.

In 1995, Solv-Ex has filed an application will Alberta Environmental
Protection (AEP) and with Alberta Energy and Utility Board (AEUB) for an
experimental scheme to test proprietary technologies in the field of
bitumen and minerals recovery.

The plant and the relevant mine are located within the legal boundaries of
Lease 5 (where the Permit No. 9395010001 applies).

As part of the project activities, Solv-Ex has carried out four (4) different
drilling programs in the area of the approved mine.

The work completed to-date includes:

e 10 coreholes in the McMurray & Devonian formations plus 20
boreholes in the overburden formation in 1995.

e 6 coreholes in the McMurray and Devonian formations plus 13
boreholes in the overburden formation in 1996.

May 1997 Page 3 of 6




e 8 coreholes in the McMurray and Devonian formations in 1997.

In addition to the field work and the compiling of the data, Solv-Ex has
also engaged Ryder Scott of Calgary for an independent evaluation of the
database and an independent estimate of the natural resources in Lease
5 and 52.

The cover letter summarizing the results of the study is attached in the
Appendix.

Due to the confidential nature of the report, the full report has not been
attached.

LOCATION AND ACCESS

Maps showing the location of the holes drilled in 1995, 1996 and 1997
respectively are attached in the Appendix.

The work has been concentrated in the 60 ha area of the mine as per
AEUB approval. The area is all within the legal boundaries of Lease 5
and of the Permit No. 9395010001.

WORK PERFORMED

Four separate drilling programs and an evaluation of the reserves study
are part of the work performed.

The drilling programs have been planned and implemented under AEUB
permits. Planning and overall management of the programs were the
responsibility of Solv-Ex under the direct supervision of Gary Mailloux.

The field programs were also supervised by Solv-Ex personnel. The
drilling has been performed by Elgin Exploration. The collection of the
cores was performed with the assistance of Clifton & Associates of
Calgary. The geological description of the cores was the responsibility of
Adel Tammam of Independent Project Supply. AGAT Laboratories was
contracted for the handling and slabbing of the cores, as well as, for the
analysis and the compilation of the results.

Bitumen, water and solids content of the samples (chosen according to
the geological lithophases) were analyzed using Dean & Stark analytical
procedure.
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Particle size distribution was determined by wet sieve and hydrometers
techniques. Mineralogy was determined by atomic absorption or Induced
Plasma techniques.

A separate program aiming at the determination of the amount of gold and
other precious metals in the cores was initiated in 1996. Samples of
solids were collected and sent to a specialized laboratory in Ontario. The
analytical work is still in progress and no data is available at the present
time.

All the analytical resuits are summarized in the Appendix. The resuits are
divided according to the various drilling programs. The amount of alumina
was of particular interest to Solv-Ex. Using part of the cores collected
during the 1985 drilling program, a mineral characterization analytical
program was carried out. The results are shown in the Appendix .

In total, during the period January 1995 to January 1997, 24 coreholes
were drilled, recovered and analyzed.

In addition, approximately 24 boreholes in the overburden layer were also
driled. Some of the samples recovered were analyzed for minerals
characterization.

Solv-Ex, in 1995, decided to engage an external consulting firm to
independently assess and evaluate the reserves (bitumen and minerals)
available on Leases 5 and 52. In particular, Lease 5 is the area subject to
permit No. 9395010001.

Ryder Scott Company of Calgary prepared the report: “Estimated
Reserves and Evaluation of Economic Viability of an Oil Sands Co-
Production Experimental Project.”

Although the report is considered highly confidential by Solv-Ex the cover
letter showing the main findings is appended in the Appendix.

The 1995 corehole program is comprised of 10 holes. The cost of the
program has been in excess of $350,000 (inclusive of some overburden
holes).

The 1996 corehole program is comprised of 6 holes. The cost of the
program has been in excess of $200,000 (inclusive of some overburden
holes).
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The 1997 corehole program is comprised of 8 holes. The cost of the
program has been in excess of $250,000.

Overburden holes were also drilled during the 1995 winter (approx. 20
holes) and the 1996 winter (approx. 13 holes).

All drilling programs have been performed according to AEUB guidelines.
The results of the programs have been filed with AEUB.

CONCULSIONS

The results of the drilling program and the reserves evaluation study
performed by Ryder Scott confirm the presence of valuable Metallic and
Industrial Minerals in the area covered by permit No. 9395010001.

Solv-Ex is undertaking an experimental project (under AEP and AEUB
approvals) to recover bitumen from the McMurray formation, as well as,
alumina and alumina derivatives, from the overburden and the McMurray
formation within a 60 ha area approved for mining.

Furthermore, the data collected indicates that the amount of alumina in
the area is large enough to support commercial development of the
resources in conjunction with bitumen extraction.

Solv-Ex will continue to implement the experimental program and
additional drilling programs with the scope of defining process and
operating parameters for commercial development of the resources.
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SOLV-EX CORPORATION

LV-EX CORFE HOLF
REFERF L

SOLV-EX AEUB UNIOUE IDENTIFIER DATE
HOLE NO. CORED
5-95-03 AG-15-36-96-11W4 1995
5-95-04 AB-03-01-97-11W4 1995
5-95-06 AE-14-36-96-11W4 1995
5-95-12 AD-07-01-97-11W4 1995
5-95-13 AA-10-36-96-11W4 1995
5-95-15 AE-15-36-96-11W4 1995
5-95-16 AC-02-01-97-11W4 1995
5-95-20 AF-15-36-96-11W4 1995
5-95-23 AB-01-01-97-11W4 1995
5-95-24 AD-08-01-97-11W4 1995
5-95-02 AC-14-36-96-11W4 1996
5-95-05 AD-14-36-96-11W4 1996
5-96-02 AB-06-36-96-11W4 1996
5-96-03 AC-06-36-96-11W4 1996
5-96-04 AA-11-36-96-11W4 1996
5-96-0S AB-11-36-96-11W4 1996
SLO1 100/02-01-097-11W4 1997
SL02 100/03-01-097-11W4 1997
SLO03 102/03-01-097-11W4 1997
SL04 103/03-01-097-11W4 1997
SLOS 100/14-36-096-11W4 1997
SLO06 102/14-36-096-11W4 1997
SLO7 100/15-36-096-11W4 1997
SL0o8 100/16-36-096-11W4 1997
ALL INCLUSIVE PROGRAM COSTS

1995 PROGRAM AVER./HOLE = 37,500

1996 PROGRAM AVER./HOLE = 34,800

1997 PROGRAM AVER./HOLE = 30,300 ( Only 6 of the 8 holes were logged)
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Solv-Ex Corporation
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SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

.2

Core ID: 5-95-03 ) Ground Elevation 265.20
UTM Co-ordinates N6359702.26 , E461282.64
LSD: AA/03-01-096-11W4/00 J Cored Intervals 6.10 - 78.66
Depth Depth Width Facies $ $ % Small ;I:He““ds Cl.m/u44¢J
Sample From To Bitumen Water Solid [|Sample g — Andl1’7’
(m) (m) (g) fFoc Finer
1 10.00 10.80 0.80 Kcw 1.31 14.22 84.39 125 e —_— T
2 10.80 14.50 3.70 575 10.47 6.55 82.49 125 +
3 14.50 16.00 1.50 575 11.57 7.16 80.88 125
.4 16.00 17.50 1.50 550 11.62 5.62 82.53 125 M;Muﬂ"‘vy
5 17.50 19.80 2.30 550 12.51 3.90 83.37 125 H 2
6 | 19.80 21.90 2.10 550 11.74 4.17 83.87 125 Mariae
7 21.90 25.30 3.40 | 525 6.14 8.32 85.53 65
8 | 25.30 26.40 1.10 525 5.78 9.08 84.99 200 >
9 26.40 28.50 2.10 550 7.62 6.91 84.64 65 —e| — -
10 28.50 29.70 1.20 400 4.12 7.36 87.53 125 Hd
11 29.70 31.30 1.60 425 2.31 7.88 89.58 200 | )
12 31.30 34.40 3.10 325 12.48 4.67 82.75 ¥ 0
13 34.40 35.40 1.00 375 6.89 6.37 86.01 125 By
14 35.40 37.30 1.90 425 1.05 8.80 89.89 200
15 | 37.30 39.50 2.20 400 3.89 8.08 87.74 200 # M My
16 39.50 42.00 2.50 400 4.46 8.24 87.28 P Es'\“@“"“b
17 42.00 45.50 3.50 375 8.26 5.21 85.94 200
18 45.50 47.70 2.20 350 11.54 3.78 84,23 125
19 47.70 50.30 2.60 350 13.69 3.31 82.70 125
20 50.30 51.30 1.00 350 11.00 4.40 84.17 125 H ‘,
21 51.30 54.80 3.50 350 13.01 3.35 83.24 125
Mc| s54.80 55.50 0.70 350
22 55.50 57.30 1.80 350 11.40 3.72 84.16 200
23 57.30 58.50 1.20 350 14.14 2.53 82.47 200
Mc| 58.50 58.80 0.30 350

Page 1




.

( (

SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

Material not sampled between 72.90 - 7B.66

T.D. 78.66

- Page 2

24 58.80 60.30 1.50 350 14.14 4.17 81.21 125 l‘\e,l"\wff‘w‘,
25 60.30 61.30 1.00 350 14.04 3.78 81.57 200 A /¢ — 4
26 61.30 63.10 1.80 375 9.32 5.01 85.37 200 Leatrartne
27 63.10 64.00 0.90 350 12.80 2.90 83.82 125 Cc_u\‘“0\>
28 64.00 64.80 0.80 375 8.89 4.98 85.96 200
Mc| 64.80 65.30 0.50 401 4 [
29 65.30 66.00 0.70 401 4.31 9.59 86.08 125 P —
MC| 66.00 66.50 0.50 250 -
30 66.50 68.00 1.50 250 0.20 7.74 91.93 250 Mc ATy
mc| 68.00 70.00 2.00 250 Fluvial
31 70.00 71.00 1.00 250 0.18 10.79 88.93 125
Mc| 71.00 71.50 0.50 250
32 71.50 72.90 1.40 225 0.17 11.56 88.24 200 d e e —_ —_— —
CUNA| 72.90 73,20 1.30 90
NA] 73.20 78.00 3.80 70
Limestone 72.90
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SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX
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Core ID: 5-95-04 Ground Elevation 254.42
UTM Co-ordinates N6360024.17 ,
LSD: AR/03-01-097-11W4M Cored Intervals 3.05 - 71.04
Depth Depth Wwidth Facies % % % Small
Sample From To Bitumen Water Solid |[Sample
(m) (m) (g)
1 10.10 12.60 2.50 575 NA NA NA 200 ﬁ )
2 12.60 14.60 2.00 550 11.64 5.53 82.42 200 }*X
3 14.60 17.70 3.10 550 10.44 5.58 83.24 200
. 4 17.70 19.70 2.00 525 6.41 10.31 82.69 200
5 19.70 20.10 0.40 525 5.82 10.96 82.96 200
MC 20.10 22.30 2.20 525 #‘j
6 22.30 23.80 1.50 525 7.10 7.28 84.92 200 —
7 23.80 25.50 1.70 425 0.56 9.57 89.48 125 —}i‘f
8 25.50 26.20 0.70 325 4.98 9.00 85.24 200
9 26.20 28.60 2.40 325 10.65 6.21 82.96 200 # 9’
10 28.60 29.70 1.10 375 8.71 5.42 85.36 250
11 29.70 30.70 1.00 401 4.00 7.77 B87.55 250
12 30.70 32.90 2.20 400 2.18 9.13 88.30 125
13 32.90 34.50 1.60 400 2.63 9.42 87.91 200 HC
14 34.50 36.00 1.50 400 3.16 8.53 88.19 125
15 36.00 38.40 2.40 400 2.66 8.92 88.34 200
16 38.40 40.60 2.20 375 3.68 8.97 86.80 200
17 40.60 42.10 1.50 375 6.19 7.14 86.14 200 ” 9
18 42.10 44.30 2.20 375 5.88 7.52 86.37 125
19 44.30 46.70 2.40 350 11.20 4.39 83.70 200
20 46.70 48.60 1.90 350 9.03 6.04 84.41 200
21 48.60 49.70 1.10 350 11.76 4.94 83.01 200 —~
22 49.70 51.20 1.50 350 14.06 5.11 80.57 200 d-%
23 51.20 53.60 2.40 350 12.46 4.80 82.33 200
24 53.60 55.00 1.40 350 11.34 4.12 83.91 125
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SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

jo7 |

N

25 55.00 57.30 2.30 400 4.00 9.58 86.17 125
MC 57.30 58.20 0.90 350
26 58.20 58.90 0.70 350 8.06 7.82 83.97 125
27 58.90 60.00 1.10 250 0.52 12.16 86.79 125
NA 60.00 61.90 1.90 275
NA 61.90 63.20 1.30 250
NA 63.20 66.30 3.10 225
NA 66.30 68.00 1.70 90
NA 68.00 71.10 3.10 70
Limestone 60.00

Material not sampled between 60.00 - 71.04

T.D. 71.04
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Solv-Ex Corporation

SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

Core ID: 5-95-06 Ground Elevation : 266.04
UTM Co-ordinates : N6359564.83 , E461252.79
LSD: AB/15-36-096-11W4M/00 Cored Intervals : 10.67 - B6.28
Depth Depth Width Facies % % % Small T ~u1~ﬂ\t7 (:)4\/w¢ﬁ-:c\
Sample From To Bitumen Water Solid |[Sample - — fﬁw“’jy;s
(m) (m) (9) . tor 1>
NA{ 10.00 12.10 2.10 Kca 125 o — -
1 12.10 13.00 0.90 575 0.79 15.59 83.02 200 -
Mc| 13.00 14.40 1.40 575 £ {
- 2 14.40 16.50 2.10 575 11.50 3.82 84.29 200 /\,\Q_y\«u_r,-q,’
i 3 16.50 19.10 2.60 550 11.77 3.83 84.06 200
4 19.10 22.10 3.00 550 12.45 3.30 83.83 200 {t 2 IA’\OJ‘"\'-'
5 22.10 23.50 1.40 550 12.00 2.98 84.56 200
6 23,50 24.10 0.60 525 10.24 3.42 85.93 200
MC| 24.10 27.00 2.90 525 I
7 27.00 28.50 1.50 525 6.14 7.77 85.92 200
8 28.50 30.10 1.60 525 6.08 8.60 85.04 200 R
9 30.10 30.70 0.60 375 6.41 7.96 85.15 200 4
10 30.70 31.50 0.80 375 3.96 9.92 86.05 65
11 | 31.50 33.10 1.60 400 6.71 7.24 85.80 200 }.” e
12 33.10 33.80 0.70 425 3.25 8.19 88.42 200
13 33.80 36..10 2.30 325 0.07 9.38 90.43 200 He M
14 36.10 37.50 1.40 375 11.73 5.10 83.04 200 tM‘L"f‘“-‘/
15 37.50 39.70 2.20 400 8.21 5.33 86.18 200 _—
16 | 39.70 40.10 0.40 350 3.60 8.60 87.76 65 #7 LZstuartae
17 40.10 42.50 2.40 400 9.92 6.15 83.48 250
18 42.50 45.00 2.50 350 4.17 7.99 87.71 125
19 45,00 48.00 3.00 350 11.19 4.71 83.74 200
20 48.00 51.00 3.00 350 11.20 5.50 83.02 200
21 51.00 54,00 3.00 350 12.73 4.28 82.65 200 HY
22 54.00 57.00 3.00 350 13.87 3.81 81.86 200
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SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

23 57.00 59.30 2.30 350 11.52 5.00 83.23 200
24 59.30 60.00 0.70 325 12.29 4.30 83.17 125
25 60.00 63.00 3.00 325 13.17 4.42 81.97 200
26 63.00 66.10 3.10 325 14.37 3.81 81.58 200
27 66.10 67.40 1.30 375 13.57 4.63 81.57 200
28 67.40 68.00 0.60 375 11.09 5.03 83.70 200
MC 68.00 68.80 0.80 350
MC 68.80 69.80 1.00 350
29 69.80 71.30 1.50 250 9.79 6.81 83.11 200
30 71.30 86.80 5.00 250 0.56 12.08 87.06
Limestone 71.30
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Material not sampled between 71.30 - 86.28

T.D.
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SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

Core ID: 5-95-12 Ground Elevation 265.69
UTM Co-ordinates N6360455.75
LSD: AD/07-01-097-11W4M/00 Cored Interval : 5.79 - 75.91
Depth Depth Width Facies £ % 1 Small
Sample From To Bitumen Water Mineral |Sample
{m) {m) (9)
NA 5.50 9.50 4.00 Kca
NA 9.50 10.20 0.70 Kcw
1 10.20 10.80 0.60 575 9.27 7.91 82.51 65 -
MC 10.890 11.10 0.30 575 f} [
2 11.10 11.50 0.40 575 11.10 4.85 83.67 125
3 11.50 13.00 1.50 575 11.10 4.33 84.36 200
MC| 13.00 14.70 1.70 575 )
4 14.70 16.00 1.30 575 10.87 6.03 82.57 200 1t~1
5 16.00 17.50 1.50 575 11.50 5.59 82.71 200 i
6 17.50 18.50 1.00 550 12.15 4.58 83.09 200
7 18.50 20.00 1.50 550 11.69 5.51 82.64 200 ,} 3
8 20.00 21.50 1.50 550 12,32 3.82 83.75 200
9 21.50 23.00 1.50 550 11.30 4.16 84.13 200
10 23.00 24.70 1.70 525 8.53 6.08 B4.94 200
11 24.70 26.00 1.30 525 5.69 7.91 85.99 200 H‘i
12 26.00 27:50 1.50 525 4.53 8.57 B6.48 200
13 27.50 29.00 1.50 525 6.02 8.98 B4.60 200 —_—
14 29.00 30.40 1.40 325 11.01 5.30 83.41 200 i 5
15 30.40 31.80 1.40 425 0.73 9.62 89.17 200 e
16 31.80 32.30 0.50 325 7.33 8.66 83.62 125
17 | 32.30 35.20 2.90 325 11.20 5.79 82.91 200 #H
18 35.20 37.00 1.80 375 7.65 6.74 85.36 200
19 37.00 40.70 3.70 400 3.03 B8.30 88.22 250
20 40.70 43.20 2.50 400 2.85 9.22 87.42 200
21 43.20 46.20 3.00 400 3.22 8.79 87.56 250
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SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

22 | 46.20 49.20 3.00 400 3.50 9.77 86.25 200 @+ &
23 | 49.20 50.30 1.10 400 3.08 8.88 87.60 200 Me M ooy
24 | 50.30 53.30 3.00 375 4.38 8.37 86.76 250
25 | 53.30 55.30 2.00 375 6.77 6.80 86.01 250 Colnartae
26 | 55.30 57.50 2.20 375 6.44 6.29 86.85 250 #7 4\‘1)
27 | 57.50 60.60 3.10 375 5.64 6.87 86.99 250 C eon
28 | 60.60 61.90 1.30 125 13.05 4.70 82.14 250
29 | 61.90 62.50 0.60 225 3.36 8.38 88.06 125 R T ——
30 | 62.50 63.00 0.50 125 11.78 5.99 81.84 200 Fo Murrt
Mc| 63.00 64.00 1.00 125 Me Murry
31 | 64.00 64.50 0.50 125 12.01 5.34 82.37 200 1= vy ol
32 | 64.50 67.40 2.90 175 11.90 4.86 82.99 250
33 | 67.40 70.00 2.60 125 12.47 5.14 82.26 250 |} _ | — — —
Na|  70.00 75.20 2.20 90
Limestone 70.00

Material not sampled between

T.D.

Page 2
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Solv-Ex Corporation

SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

Core ID: 5-95-13 Ground Elevation 280.66
UTM Co-ordinates N6359269.81, E461412.17
LSD: AR/10-36-096-11W4M Cored Interval 22.56 - 132.01
; : ? -‘{Ll
Depth Depth Wwidth Facies % % % Small iﬂ«icrdeL, Carmpovt
Sample From To Bitumen Water Solids |Sample - T o nnhblb
(m) (m) (g9) fmo 1T !
NA 31.20 32.40 1.20 Kca [
1 32.40 33.00 0.60 Kcw 2.65 9.02 87.94 200 P | -
2 33.00 34.10 1.10 575 10.84 5.03 83.77 200 #*,
. 3 34.10 35.10 1.00 575 10.72 5.66 83.11 200
4 | 35.10 38.10 3.00 575 11.03 6.74 81.93 125 Mg"'\wr""r'{
MC 38.10 39.20 1.10 575 # 2
5 39.20 41.30 2.10 575 11.26 6.43 81.78 200 Yb\“-r‘"e—
6 '41.30 43.30 2.00 550 9.86 8.19 81.79 125 4
7 43.30 44 .70 1.40 550 10.135 6.82 82.35 200 } -
8 44.70 46 .60 1.90 525 7.33 B.75 83.59 200
9 46.60 48.80 2.20 525 8.03 6.80 84.79 200 }’tA
10 | 48.80 49.80 1.00 525 3.14 8.64 87.89 200 s | - -~ = T =
11 49.80 51.60 1.80 400 3.83 7.87 87.92 200 T
MC 51.60 52.30 0.70 400 H L
12 52.30 52,70 0.40 400 5.98 8.92 84 .88 125
13 52.70 55.20 2.50 350 9.09 7.16 83.31 65 7
14 55.20 55.70 0.50 425 1.12 8.56 89.98 125 vy /"\C/W\urrv
15 55.70 56.50 0.80 450 0.24 8.48 90.99 250
16 | 56.50 59.00 2.50 325 9.60 6.52 83.34 200 AT L?,'l-ua,r\ne-
17 59.00 60.10 1.10 375 5.54 9.35 84.63 200 # /o
18 60.10 63.20 3.10 425 0.79 9.48 89.38 250
19 63.20 65.00 1.80 400 3.11 8.54 88.04 200 # N
20 65.00 67.90 2.90 400 5.05 8.07 86.43 200
21 67.90 69.50 1.60 325 13.59 5.02 80.95 125
22 69.50 72.70 3.20 376 9.25 6.55 83.82 125 l
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SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

Limesone : 126.30

Material

T.D.

132.01

Page 2

23 72.70 73.50 0.80 325 13.89 4.82 80.99 125 itl/l
24 73.50 74.90 1.40 350 9.77 6.48 83.35 125
25 74.90 76.70 1.80 325 13.56 5.17 80.80 200
MC] 76.70 77.50 0.80 325
26 77.50 79.70 2.20 325 13.92 5.46 80.27 200 4*13
27 79.70 81.50 1.80 325 14.16 6.09 79.35 200
28 81.50 82.50 1.00 326 10.98 6.00 B2.54 200
29 82.50 84.30 1.80 325 13.36 6.16 80.09 200
30 84.30 85.00 0.70 326 10.85 7.34 81.35 200
31 85.00 88.00 3.00 325 13.32 6.66 79.77 125
32 88.00 90.30 2.30 325 13.81 6.17 79.81 200 —_
33 90.30 91.50 1.20 175 9.68 8.81 81.04 125 T
 Mc| 91.50 92.00 0.50 175
. 34 92.00 92.60 0.60 125 9.68 5.46 84.66 125
35 92.60 93.40 0.80 225 0.39 9.83 89.73 200

not sampled between 93.40 - 132.01

M

e

|
Jo

e."40~fr®ﬁ

E;“‘uc\ rac

C cond?d)

S

Me Mu,rra.f

:7uu¥~l
las.s




Solv-Ex Corporation

SUMMARY OF OILSAND SAMPLES FOR TVX

¢

Core ID : 5-95-15 Ground Elevation 279.21
UTM Co-ordinates : N6359658, E461559
LSD: AR/15-36-096-11W4 Cored Intervals 18.29 - 92.39
Depth Depth Width Facies % % % Small an4¢f°ﬂ{9 (}wﬂfﬁﬁJ‘“(
Sample From To Bitumen Water Mineral [Sample For Eines AA49575
(m) {m) (g) )

NA 18.00 23.70 5.70 575 — ’,._ e —im—— e
1 23.70 26 .00 2.30 575 11.18 5.03 83.48 200 —?;7~

2 26.00 27.60 1.60 575 11.91 4,94 82.90 200 f«t‘ﬁ4“rr¢7

. 3 27.60 31.00 3.40 550 11.42 3.74 84.34 200 #2

4 31.00 34.00 3.00 550 10.07 5.40 84 .15 200 Mmrh\(
5 34.00 37.00 3.00 525 7.18 7.15 85.23 200

6 37.00 39.00 2.00 525 5.88 8.17 85.49 200 h’J

7 39.00 39.50 0.50 525 10.23 5.87 83.86 125

8 39.50 40.10 0.60 500 3.80 7.99 88.20 200 e e e — i -—
9 40.10 42.00 1.90 350 9.56 5.29 84 .88 200 it a

10 42.00 43.60 1.60 425 0.40 8.83 90.62 200 it s

11 43.60 46 .10 2.50 325 10.93 5.32 83.30 200 .
12 46.10 47.00 0.90 375 8.04 5.44 86.33 200 }}H !

13 47.00 50.00 3.00 400 4.44 7.93 87.60 200

14 50.00 52.40 2.40 400 3.92 7.17 88.82 200 t 7 M,,Mwl‘f“—]
T R o e T L M LT T I R | [Estuartae
17 58.00 59.80 1.80 350 12.64 3.35 83.49 200 1 q

18 59.80 61.10 1.30 350 9.92 5.82 83.99 200

